
Name Title Contact Number(s) Email Address

DLNR Office of the Secretary

Sylvan O. Igisomar Secretary of DLNR (670) 322 - 9830/34 sylvan.o.igisomar@gmail.com

Cameron Nicholas Special Advisor to the Secretary of DLNR (670) 322 - 9830/34 cnicholas.dlnr@gmail.com

Jo Ann Sablan Executive Secretary (670) 322 - 9830/34 sablanjt71@yahoo.com

Tina Marie Camacho Administrative Officer III (670) 322 - 9830/34 tmglcamacho.dlnr2023@gmail.com

Endangered Species / Sea Turtle Conservation Program 

Carey Demapan Manager (670) 664 - 6006 cdemapan.dlnr@gmail.com

Christina Shaunte P. Tudela Public Outreach Specialist (670) 664 - 6006 ct.dlnr@gmail.com

James Roberto Marine Turtle Field Technician (670) 664 - 6006

Endangered Plants Program - Rota

Jeremy Solang Endagered Species Specialist (670) 532- 0528 jjsolang.rp@gmail.com

Seanscott Songsong Biologist Technician (670) 287- 6083 seanscott.dlnr@gmail.com

Invasive Species Program - Saipan

Natashia Tomokane Invasive Species Coordinator (670) 322 - 9830/34 / (670) 989 - 7878 (PEST) ntomokane.dlnr@gmail.com

Renee Celis Administrative Assistant (670) 322 - 9830/34 rcelis.dlnr@gmail.com

Jesse Deleon Guerrero Invasive Species Technician (670) 322 - 9830/34 jessedlgdlnrisp@gmail.com

Andrew lizama Invasive Species Technician (670) 322 - 9830/34

Invasive Species Program - Rota 

Mark Manglona Coconut Rhino Beetle Field Supervisor (670) 532-6000 rotacrb2020@gmail.com

Dannuell Rangamar Coconut Rhino Beetle Technician 1 (670) 532-6000 dannuellrangamar13@gmail.com

Frankie Muña Coconut Rhino Beetle Technician 1 (670) 532-6000 fnmuna89@gmail.com

Rapheal Quitugua Coconut Rhino Beetle Technician 1 (670) 532-6000 livin.island.style02@gmail.com

Kirido Manglona Coconut Rhino Beetle Technician 1 (670) 532-6000 kiridomanglona67@gmail.com

Division of Land Registration & Survey 

Joaquin Songsong Director (670) 234-7405 dlrs.cnmi@gmail.com

Ed Sablan Chairman of Land Registration Team (670) 234-7405 dlrs.cnmi@gmail.com

Jolleen Taimañao Records Assistant (670) 234-7405 taimanaojolleen@gmail.com

Rasha Emi Camacho Land Title Investigator (670) 234-7405 emikoc17@gmail.com 

Sesarina Kaipat Administrative Officer III (670) 234-7405 sk12.dlrs@gmail.com

Department of Agriculture 

Jack Ogumoro Director (670) 256-3318/19/20 jtogumoro@gmail.com

Lauren Cabrera Animal Health Clinic Manager (670) 256-3318/19/20 lauren.cabrera.dlnr@gmail.com

Charles Aiseam Agriculture Extension Agent I (670) 256-3318/19/20 caiseam1@gmail.com

Lucretia Camacho Administrative Assistant - Animal Health (670) 256-3318/19/20 lucretiamarie78@gmail.com

Pedro Tudela Foretsry Technician I (670) 256-3318/19/20 ptudelacnmiforestry@gmail.com

Frank S. Ada Forester II (670) 256-3318/19/20

Michelle Sablan - Togawa Federal Program Coordinator I - Forest Health (670) 256-3318/19/20 mtogawacnmiforestry@gmail.com

Tisha Magofna Clerk Typist III (670) 256-3318/19/20

Josephine Basa Administrative Officer III (670) 256-3318/19/20

Dave Combs CNMI Urban and Community Forestry Outreach Coordinator (670) 256-3318/19/20 davelcombs@gmail.com

Soil & Water Conservation District 

(contact DOA)

Coral Restoration Program 

Kalani Reyes Coral Restoration Coordinator (670) 322 - 9830/34 kreyes.dlnr@gmail.com

Division of Parks & Recreation

Michael Cruz Director (670) 234-7405 parksandrecreationspn@gmail.com

Raymond Sablan Manager (670) 234-7405

Emily Macaranas Administrative Officer II (670) 234-7405

Elisa M. Borja Administrative Specialist II (670) 234-7405

Ellery Cruz Mechanic Maintenance Superintendent (670) 234-7405 ghost4186@gmail.com 

Austin Lizama Laborer 1 (670) 234-7405

Divisin of Fish & Wildlife

Rosemary Camacho Acting Director  (670) 664-6000 saipandfwrose1@gmail.com

Michael Tenorio Fisheries Supervisor (670) 664-6000 mtenorio_dfw@live.com

Bradley Eichelberger Acting Wildlife Section Supervisor / Chief Geographic Information Officer(670) 664-6009 beichelberger.cnmi.dfw@gmail.com

Vilma Ordonez Federal Program Coordinator III (670) 664-6000 ordonezvm.cnmidfw@gmail.com

Bernadette Sablan Administrative Assistant (670) 664-6000 berncsablan@gmail.com

Bernadita Pangelinan Administrative Assistant (670) 664-6000 berniep.dfw@gmail.com

Jean Rabauliman Administrative Assistant (670) 664-6000 rabaulimanjean.cnmidfw@gmail.com

Leilugh Kaipat Record Assistant (670) 234-7405 lbkaipat.cnmidfw@gmail.com

Lorenza Duenas Clerk Typist III (670) 664-6000 lduenas.cnmidfw@gmail.com

Henry Fandel Wildlife Section Supervisor (670) 664-6000 hfandel.cnmi.dfw@gmail.com

Joe Cruz Brown Tree Snake Interdiction Program Acting Supervisor (670) 664-6000

Dena Kamano Aquatic Education Public Information Officer (670) 664-6000 denakamano.dfw@gmail.com

William (Trey) Dunn NMI Brown Tree Snake Interdiction Coordinator (670) 664-6000 william_dunn@fws.gov

Dacia Wiitala Wildlife Biologist and Conservation Planner (670) 664-6000 wiitala.dfw@gmail.com

Jude Lizama Data Scientist / Section Supervisor (670) 664-6000 judelizama.dfw@gmail.com

Teresa Rose Osborne Rota Invertebrates Biologst osborne.cnmi.dfw@gmail.com

DFW Enforcement Section

Ignacio Yiftheg Enforcement Supervisor (670) 287-1126 ignacio.yiftheg.dfw@gmail.com

Aquatic Education Program

Dena Kamano Aquatic Education Progam Manager (670) 664 - 6006 denakamano.dfw@gmail.com

Division of Fish and Wildlife Tinian

Chad Palacios Conservation Officer II (670) 287- 5034 chaddy480@gmail.com

Vincent Muna Conservation Officer II (670) 433 - 1408

DLNR Rota

Myra Ogo HR (670) 532 - 9495

James Manglona Forester III (670) 532 - 9495

David Calvo Resident Director (670) 532 - 9495
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